NIG/JAC/29174

11 March 2002

CIRCULAR COMMUNICATION TO COMMISSIONERS AND CONTRACTING GOVERNMENTS

IWC.CCG.229

List of Circular Communications sent to Commissioners and Contracting Governments
08 November 2001 - 11 March 2002

08/11/01

08/11/01

08/11/01

08/11/01

13/11/01
14/11/01

22/11/01

22/11/01
04/01/02

09/01/02

09/01/02

09/01/02
18/01/02

01/02/02
07/02/02

07/02/02

07/02/02

NJG/JAC/29099

NJG/JAC/29100

NJG/JAC/29101

NIG/JAC/29102

NIJG/JAC/29103
NJG/JAC/29107

NJG/JAC/29114

NJG/JAC/29115
NJG/JAC/29127

NIG/JAC/29130

NJG/JAC/29132

NJG/JAC/29133
NJG/JAC/29137

NJG/JAC/29146
NJG/JAC/29150

NIG/JAC/29152

NJG/JAC/29153

IWC.ALL.44

IWC.ALL.45

IWC.ALL.46

IWC.CCG.212

IWC.CCG.213
IWC.ALL.47

IWC.CCG214

IWC.CCG.215
IWC.ALL.48

IWC.ALL.49

IWC.CCG.216

IWC.CCG.217
IWC.ALL.50

IWC.CCG.218
IWC.CCG.219

IWC.CCG.220

IWC.CCG.221

54" Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan.
Timetable for Meetings

Workshop on Methods for Whale
Research

Voluntary Contribution from the United
States

Feedback from the Meeting of the RMS
Expert Drafting Group

Japanese Special Permits - Antarctic
Cetaceans/Fisheries Interaction

Workshop

Amendments to the Schedule to the
International ~ Convention  for  the
Regulation of Whaling, 1946 adopted at
the 53¢ Annual Meeting, London, UK,
23-27 July 2001

Venue for IWC/56 in 2004

Revised dates for the 54" Annual
Commission Meeting

54%  Annual and Associated Meetings,
Shimonoseki, Japan, April/May 2002
Feedback from the meeting of the
Contributions Task Force

Change in Commissioner for Italy
Postponement of the Research Methods
Workshop

Delegation Rooms

Provisional List of Invited Participants to
the Scientific Committee

Distribution of documents for the 54"
Annual meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan,
May 2002

Instructions for Opening Statements at the
54t Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan,
May 2002



07/02/02

22/02/02
22/02/02

22/02/02
04/03/02
06/03/02
06/03/02
06/03/02
11/03/02

11/03/02
11/03/02

c.c. Non-member Government Observers (for information)

NJG/JAC/29154

NJG/JAC/29164
NJG/JAC/29166

MH/DR/F2449
MH/DR/F2458
NIG/JAC/29270
NJG/JAC/29168
NJG/JAC/29169
NJG/JAC/29172

NJG/JAC/29173
NJG/JAC/29174

IWC.CCG.222

IWC.ALL.51
IWC.ALL.52

IWC.CCG.223
IWC.CCG.224
IWC.ALL.53

IWC.CCG.225
IWC.CCG.226
IWC.CCG.227

IWC.CCG.228
IWC.CCG.229

Dr. Nicky Grandy

Draft Agenda and Information on the 54
Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, May 2002
Flight Information

JARPA and JARPN II Research Plans
from Japan

Financial Contributions : Right to Receive
Documentation and to Vote

Repayment of Arrears of Financial
Contribution — Government of Peru
Submission of Scientific Progress Reports
New Commissioner for St. Lucia

New Commissioner for Senegal
Correspondence between Japan and the
Chair of IWC

New Commissioner for Argentina

List of Circular Communications sent to
Commissioners and Contracting
Governments 08 November 2001 — 11
March 2002

Secretary to the Commission



	08 November 2001  -  11 March 2002

