NJG/JAC/29174

11 March 2002

## CIRCULAR COMMUNICATION TO COMMISSIONERS AND CONTRACTING GOVERNMENTS IWC.CCG.229

## <u>List of Circular Communications sent to Commissioners and Contracting Governments</u> <u>08 November 2001 - 11 March 2002</u>

08/11/01	NJG/JAC/29099	IWC.ALL.44	54 <sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan.
			Timetable for Meetings
08/11/01	NJG/JAC/29100	IWC.ALL.45	Workshop on Methods for Whale
			Research
08/11/01	NJG/JAC/29101	IWC.ALL.46	Voluntary Contribution from the United
			States
08/11/01	NJG/JAC/29102	IWC.CCG.212	Feedback from the Meeting of the RMS
			Expert Drafting Group
13/11/01	NJG/JAC/29103	IWC.CCG.213	Japanese Special Permits - Antarctic
14/11/01	NJG/JAC/29107	IWC.ALL.47	Cetaceans/Fisheries Interaction
14/11/01	NJG/JAC/2910/	TWC.ALL.47	
22/11/01	NIC/IA C/20114	WG GGG214	Workshop
22/11/01	NJG/JAC/29114	IWC.CCG214	Amendments to the Schedule to the
			International Convention for the
			Regulation of Whaling, 1946 adopted at
			the 53 <sup>rd</sup> Annual Meeting, London, UK,
			23-27 July 2001
22/11/01	NJG/JAC/29115	IWC.CCG.215	Venue for IWC/56 in 2004
04/01/02	NJG/JAC/29127	IWC.ALL.48	Revised dates for the 54 <sup>th</sup> Annual
			Commission Meeting
09/01/02	NJG/JAC/29130	IWC.ALL.49	54 <sup>th</sup> Annual and Associated Meetings,
			Shimonoseki, Japan, April/May 2002
09/01/02	NJG/JAC/29132	IWC.CCG.216	Feedback from the meeting of the
			Contributions Task Force
09/01/02	NJG/JAC/29133	IWC.CCG.217	Change in Commissioner for Italy
18/01/02	NJG/JAC/29137	IWC.ALL.50	Postponement of the Research Methods
10/01/02	1100/0110/2/15/	1 W C.1 IEE.30	Workshop
01/02/02	NJG/JAC/29146	IWC.CCG.218	Delegation Rooms
07/02/02	NJG/JAC/29150	IWC.CCG.219	Provisional List of Invited Participants to
07/02/02	NJU/JAC/29130	1WC.CCG.219	the Scientific Committee
07/02/02	NIIC/IA C/00150	WAG GGG 220	
07/02/02	NJG/JAC/29152	IWC.CCG.220	Distribution of documents for the 54 <sup>th</sup>
			Annual meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan,
			May 2002
07/02/02	NJG/JAC/29153	IWC.CCG.221	Instructions for Opening Statements at the
			54t Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, Japan,
			May 2002

07/02/02	NJG/JAC/29154	IWC.CCG.222	Draft Agenda and Information on the 54 <sup>th</sup> Annual Meeting, Shimonoseki, May 2002
22/02/02	NJG/JAC/29164	IWC.ALL.51	Flight Information
22/02/02	NJG/JAC/29166	IWC.ALL.52	JARPA and JARPN II Research Plans from Japan
22/02/02	MH/DR/F2449	IWC.CCG.223	Financial Contributions: Right to Receive Documentation and to Vote
04/03/02	MH/DR/F2458	IWC.CCG.224	Repayment of Arrears of Financial Contribution – Government of Peru
06/03/02	NJG/JAC/29270	IWC.ALL.53	Submission of Scientific Progress Reports
06/03/02	NJG/JAC/29168	IWC.CCG.225	New Commissioner for St. Lucia
06/03/02	NJG/JAC/29169	IWC.CCG.226	New Commissioner for Senegal
11/03/02	NJG/JAC/29172	IWC.CCG.227	Correspondence between Japan and the Chair of IWC
11/03/02	NJG/JAC/29173	IWC.CCG.228	New Commissioner for Argentina
11/03/02	NJG/JAC/29174	IWC.CCG.229	List of Circular Communications sent to Commissioners and Contracting Governments 08 November 2001 – 11 March 2002

Dr. Nicky Grandy Secretary to the Commission

c.c. Non-member Government Observers (for information)